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July 14, 2005

Rogelio Leonardo Whyte, M.D.
595 East Colorado Boulevard, Suite 507
Pasadena, CA 91101-2039

RE: Physician’s and Surgeon’s Certificate Number C-39717
Case Number 09-2003-146362

PUBLIC LETTER OF REPRIMAND

An investigation by the Medical Board of California revealed that you failed to evaluate
a patient’s cardiovascular status prior to initiating treatment with an anti-psychotic.
Specifically, you should have taken a baseline EKG, and follow-up EKG’s while treating
a patient with Orap. These actions are in violation of California Business and
Professions Code section 2234 (c).

Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code section
2233, you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of
California.

David T. Thornton
Executive Director




